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End of Week 14 —Friday, December 6, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#15
Bible Verse:	 Jake Mussomelli—1 Timothy 6:8, 10a
Catechism:  	 The Lord’s Prayer: The Fourth Petition		
	          	 Joseph Schneider —The Fourth Petition, What does this 		
			             mean?
	      	 Hannah Hardenbrook—What is meant by daily bread?

Christmas Parties – will be on Thurs. Dec. 19. preschoolers will be 
dismissed at 11:00am. that day. Students have exchanged names within 
their classrooms and should bring a gift in on that day. Please note 
this is different from the Christkind. Preschool through fourth grade 
are asked to spend no more than $5.00 on their gift while fifth through 
eighth graders should spend no more than $10.00. We are asking 
parents of first through eighth graders to donate $2.50 per child for the 
cost of the party. Please send the money by Thursday, December 12.  
 
Christkind – Thank you for remembering to send the small gifts for 
your child’s Christkind every Monday, Wednesday, & Friday. The 
students are enjoying their time of treating their christkind very special. 
Wednesday, December 18, will be the last day for this.  

Choir News 

Academy &Senior Choirs Sing with Menomonee Falls Symphony this 
Sunday - Families and friends who wish to attend, tickets are available 
atwww.HamiltonFineArtsCenter.com/tickets

All Choirs Rehearsal for Lessons and Carols 9:00-11:00am on Saturday, 
December 14.  Lunch and tree decorating to follow. 
 
 
ADVENT MIDWEEK SERVICES— Advent Midweek Divine Services 
are Wednesdays, December 11, and 18, at 2:30 and 6:45 respectively.   
Advent Prophecies from Isaiah will highlight this year’s services.

Snow Closings – Should the Academy need to close due to inclement 
weather it will be posted on TMJ4 and WISN 12.  This would include 
their web sites, television stations, and radio stations.  It has been my 
experience that the announcement is released first on the television 
stations before the web pages.  The radio stations would include:  WISN 
& WTMJ am: 1120, 620; fm: 96.5, 102.9, 98.3, 106.9.



Dates to Remember – 

Sat. Dec. 7 Academy & Senior Choirs rehearsal with MF 
Orchestra 9:00am. /All Choirs optional Sussex 
Tree Lighting 4:30pm.

Sun. Dec. 8 Academy & Senior Choirs:  MF Orchestra 
3pm.

Mon. Dec. 9 Christkind Gift-giving begins
Wed. Dec. 11 Advent Divine Services at 2:30pm. and 6:45pm.
Fri. Dec. 13 Field Trip 5th – 8th grade/Hot Lunch
Sat. Dec. 14 Lessons and Carols Practice at 9:00am. /Lunch 

& Tree Decorating at 11:00am.
Sun. Dec. 15 Academy Choir sings for both services
Wed. Dec. 18 Last Day of Christkind/Advent Divine Services 

at 2:30pm. and 6:45pm.
Thurs. Dec. 19 Christmas Parties/End of 2nd Quarter
Fri. Dec. 20 Christmas Break Begins/ Family Fish Fry/ 22nd 

Annual Lessons & Carols at 7:00pm.
Tues. Dec. 24 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for the 

Christmas Eve Divine Service at 4:00pm./
Christmas Eve Divine Service at 4:00pm. and 
7:00pm.

Wed. Dec. 25 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for the 
Christmas Day Divine Service at 9:30am.

Tues. Dec. 31 New Year’s Eve Divine Service 6:30pm.
Wed. Jan. 1 New Year’s Day Divine Service 9:30am.
Wed. Jan. 6 Classes Resume


